MHSAA LP Cross Country
** FINALS **
November 1, 2008
Michigan International Speedway, Brooklyn, MI

MHSAA LP CROSS COUNTRY FINALS
MICHIGAN INTERNATIONAL SPEEDWAY
BROOKLYN, MICHIGAN, SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 1, 2008
TEAM RESULTS - D1 BOYS

1. 82 Ann Arbor Pioneer (15:47.5 78:57.1)
1 5 Nathan Karr 11 15:34.8
2 6 Dan Culbertson 12 15:35.8
3 16 Nick Kern 11 15:46.2
4 25 Adam Kern 11 15:55.3
5 30 David Wallington 12 16:05.0
6 ( 57) Andres Sanz-Guerrero 11 16:26.9
7 ( 65) Joe Frakes 11 16:30.6
2. 145 Saginaw Heritage (16:01.3 80:06.1)
1 10 Travis Borchard 12 15:40.1
2 17 Arthur Acevedo 12 15:47.0
3 31 Brandon Cushman 12 16:05.2
4 32 Nathaniel Ellsworth 11 16:07.5
5 55 Matt Popielarz 11 16:26.3
6 ( 89) Jack Mott 12 16:43.9
7 ( 98) Dane Baase 12 16:47.5
3. 185 Bay City Western (16:10.7 80:53.4)
1 14 Jon Hurrell 12 15:44.0
2 36 Pablo Ruiz 12 16:12.2
3 37 Alex Bladecki 12 16:12.3
4 48 Evan Toyzan 12 16:22.2
5 50 Matt Kabacinski 11 16:22.7
6 (114) Ryan Haag 10 16:55.1
7 (171) David Gould 10 17:45.5
4. 186 Lake Orion (16:03.1 80:15.5)
1 7 Sean Bone 11 15:37.8
2 8 Ryan Ziolko 12 15:38.8
3 9 Jeremiah Hargett 12 15:39.6
4 74 Jake Lauka 10 16:35.7
5 88 Nathan Ziolko 11 16:43.6
6 (135) Ian Prochaska 12 17:07.3
7 (138) Zach Prochaska 12 17:09.8
5. 228 Ann Arbor Huron (16:14.2 81:11.0)
1 3 Matt Vander Roest 12 15:31.1
2 39 Deion Pruitt 12 16:15.4
3 41 Caleb Kline 12 16:16.3
4 51 Kevin Egedy 11 16:22.7
5 94 Jack Lassaline 12 16:45.5
6 (109) Akshay Jetli 10 16:52.5
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6 243 Detroit Catholic Central (16:19.1
1 22 Ricardo Galindo 11 15:52.8
2 44 Alex Toloff 12 16:19.1
3 45 Viktor Puskorius 11 16:20.6
4 60 Austin Zebrowski 10 16:28.0
5 72 John Paul Zebrowski 10 16:34.9
6 (102) Andrew Garcia-Garrison 10 16:49.6
7 (127) Scott Hoffman 12 17:02.2
7. 277 Rockford (16:25.6
1 33 George Goad 12 16:10.0
2 46 Spencer Gerber 10 16:21.0
3 56 Grant Gunneson 11 16:26.7
4 61 Nick Shear 11 16:28.6
5 81 Drake Veitenheimer 11 16:41.4
6 ( 83) Rich Sholtis 12 16:42.4
7 ( 87) Steven Ek 10 16:43.1
8. 279 Pinckney (16:20.2
1 4 Matt Wines 12 15:31.9
2 34 Tanner Pesonen 11 16:11.2
3 54 Chris Lotz 12 16:26.2
4 92 Marcus Rogers 11 16:44.5
5 95 Jake Magier 10 16:46.8
6 ( 96) Michael Lahner 11 16:46.8
7 (149) Cal Magier 10 17:18.7
9. 290 Saline (16:25.5
1 26 Brian Conn 12 15:57.1
2 53 Andrew Harper 11 16:26.1
3 64 Kevin Hendrickson 12 16:30.5
4 67 Andrew Barnett 10 16:32.1
5 80 Nathan Martis 9 16:41.3
6 (107) Croix Jastrow 11 16:51.3
7 (145) David Hendrickson 10 17:15.5
10. 295 Monroe (16:25.3
1 29 Austin Whitelaw 10 16:02.7
2 42 Nicholas Petro 12 16:17.9
3 43 Drew Sanseverino 11 16:18.0
4 69 Andrew Kalenkiewicz 12 16:33.1
5 112 1Ian Zawacki 11 16:54.5
6 (122) Zachary Garman 11 16:59.1
7 (134) Brett Rossio 12 17:06.9

Michigan International Speedway, Brooklyn, MI
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11. 297 Rochester Adams (16:23.3
1 21 Mike Reimann 12 15:49.2
2 35 Alex Lindsay 12 16:11.6
3 49 Chris Griffin 11 16:22.4
4 79 Cameron Alcala 12 16:37.9
5 113 Mike Potoniec 10 16:55.0
6 (130) Tyler Garofalo 11 17:04.4
7 (178) Drew Raftopoulos 12 17:54.4
12. 333 Plymouth (16:28.9
1 19 Elmar Engholm 12 15:48.8
2 70 Warren Buzzard 11 16:34.0
3 77 Matt Neumann 11 16:37.0
4 82 Derek Lax 12 16:42.0
5 85 Joe Porcari 10 16:42.5
6 (166) Derek Gielarowski 9 17:37.9
7 (183) Stephen Balaze 10 18:10.4
13. 349 Novi (16:29.2
1 15 Michael Blaszczyk 11 15:45.1
2 62 Thomas Butler 12 16:29.3
3 68 Daniel Egner 11 16:32.9
4 100 Geoffrey Giese 11 16:48.2
5 104 Joseph Schubring 10 16:50.4
6 (115) Jacob Carless 12 16:55.9
7 (126) Alex Minghine 11 17:02.0
14. 363 Caledonia (16:32.8
1 24 Anthony Sterzick 12 15:55.3
2 40 Ben Diefenbach 12 16:16.2
3 58 Kort Alexander 11 16:27.7
4 90 Dylan Anderson 12 16:44.1
5 151 Matt Lacina 12 17:20.4
6 (165) Evan Zych 10 17:35.5
7 (180) Jordan Johnson 12 17:56.1
15. 411 Rochester (16:34.4
1 2 Kenny Laskowski 12 15:29.9
2 66 Daniel Ma 12 16:31.0
3 71 Anthony Rocco 12 16:34.4
4 131 Garrett Devoe 12 17:04.4
5 141 Brett Blakely 12 17:12.3
6 (146) Kyle Johnson 12 17:16.4
7 (188) Jared Kilpatrick 12 19:20.5

11/1/2008 3:02:21 PM

Michigan International Speedway, Brooklyn, MI

81:56.1)

82:24.3)

82:25.9)

82:43.7)

82:52.0)

Great Lakes ChampionChip, Inc
www.greatlakeschampionchip.com

Page 3 of 6



MHSAA LP Cross Country

** FINALS **
November 1, 2008

16. 417 Highland-Milford (16:36.3
1 11 Nate Huff 11 15:43.3

2 73 Nick Burt 11 16:35.3

3 76 Shawn Shove 10 16:36.7

4 125 Dylan Danowski 10 17:01.1

5 132 Darryl Jessup 12 17:05.0

6 (133) Paul Ausum 9 17:05.7

7 (140) Nate Benton 10 17:11.9

17. 430 East Kentwood (16:35.6
1 20 Fasika Aklilu 12 15:49.2

2 27 Isaac Cox 11 15:58.4

3 110 Connor Manion 9 16:52.7

4 136 John Vaneizenga 12 17:08.5

5 137 Mahamud Sharif 11 17:08.9

6 (147) Carter Delrosario 11 17:16.9

7 (182) Dhanoa Damon 11 18:03.5

18. 457 Grand Blanc (16:37.8
1 12 Omar Kaddurah 10 15:43.3

2 13 Brett Burdick 12 15:43.5

3 124 Drake Carr 10 17:00.5

4 152 Jalen Payne 10 17:20.5

5 156 Nicholas Lefler 10 17:21.2

6 (157) Zachary Kughn 9 17:21.8

7 (181) Tyler Vogt 12 17:57.6

19. 458 Holland West Ottawa (16:43.0
1 28 Stephen Rich 10 15:59.9

2 38 Brian Schreur 12 16:15.4

3 101 Kellen Mcelrath 12 16:48.3

4 143 Tyler Babinec 10 17:13.5

5 148 Jack Maher 11 17:17.8

6 (159) Alex Brock 11 17:26.4

7 (173) Mitch Spelde 12 17:49.4
20. 462 Warren DelLaSalle (16:42.2
1 18 Ben Miller 12 15:48.2

2 84 Stephen Glinski 11 16:42.4

3 97 Killian Smith 12 16:46.9

4 119 Andrew Cusmano 10 16:58.6

5 144 Kyle Smith 11 17:14.7

6 (153) John Chase 12 17:20.7

7 (160) Patrick Vaughn 12 17:27.9

Michigan International Speedway, Brooklyn, MI
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21. 473 Clarkston (1l6:45.5
1 47 Jeff Kuhl 12 16:21.5

2 99 Adam Bruderick 9 16:47.9

3 105 Christian Bonzheim 10 16:50.7

4 106 Johann Britting 12 16:51.1

5 116 Forbes Dever 12 16:56.1

6 (154) Bratton Dennis 11 17:20.7

7 (167) Eric Nordquist 11 17:38.1
22. 484 Temperance Bedford (16:45.2
1 23  Tommy Valade 11 15:54.2

2 59 Nick Kaiser 10 16:27.8

3 121 Jordan Call 12 16:59.0

4 139 Chad Machinski 11 17:11.2

5 142 Andrew Althaus 12 17:13.4

6 (150) Derek Hibbs 11 17:20.0

7 (162) Troy Tidwell 10 17:29.1
23. 512 Portage Northern (16:51.3
1 63 Cody Osterhouse 11 16:29.9

2 78 Taylor Williams 12 16:37.5

3 93 Shaun Slater 12 16:45.4

4 120 Sean Ohman 12 16:58.7

5 158 David Linn 12 17:25.0

6 (161) Adrian Warga-Kane 11 17:28.5

7 (177) Elijah Smith 12 17:54.0
24. 529 White Lake Lakeland (16:52.6
1 52 Stefan Morell 11 16:25.6

2 91 Brent Rolfe 11 16:44.4

3 108 Chris Sherlock 12 16:52.1

4 123 Garett Zuk 9 16:59.9

5 155 Parker Snavely 12 17:21.0

6 (164) Craig Dudley 9 17:33.5

7 (184) Brendan Clover 9 18:10.9
25. 579 Grosse Pointe South (16:56.8
1 1 Edwin Gay 12 15:28.4

2 117 John Davies 12 16:56.2

3 128 Daniel Dickson 12 17:03.4

4 163 Holley Danforth 12 17:32.0

5 170 Michael Bellovich 12 17:43.8

6 (175) Colin Nugent 12 17:51.5

7 (187) Martin Fleszar 12 18:33.1

Michigan International Speedway, Brooklyn, MI
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26. 593 Okemos (17:01.4 85:07.0)
1 75 Tyler Belyea 11 16:36.1
2 103 Umakanthan Kavin 11 16:50.1
3 118 Patrick Cruitt 11 16:57.1
4 129 Matt Tague 12 17:04.3
5 168 Daniel Douches 11 17:39.4
6 (174) Brad Hull 11 17:50.6
7 (176) Seph Dabrowski 9 17:51.9
27. 717 Grosse Pointe North (17:24.2 87:00.7)
1 86 Matt Vanegmond 12 16:42.7
2 111 Mark Balle 12 16:52.8
3 169 Mike Seago 11 17:42.2
4 172 Paul Joseph 12 17:47.5
5 179 Kyle Lacey 11 17:55.5
6 (185) Dave Padalino 11 18:16.8
7 (186) Andrew Charnesky 12 18:16.9
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MHSAA LP Cross Country
** FINALS **
November 1, 2008

Michigan International Speedway, Brooklyn, MI

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS: D1 BOYS

Place No. Name School Gr Time Pace
1 219 Stephen Walker Midland Dow 12 15:18.6 4:56
2 233 Mike Atchoo Troy 11 15:22.9 4:58
3 192 Michael Murphy Brother Rice 12 15:23.2 4:58
4 68 Edwin Gay Grosse Pointe South 12 15:28.4 4:59
5 138 Kenny Laskowski Rochester 12 15:29.9 5:00
6 7 Matt Vander Roest Ann Arbor Huron 12 15:31.1 5:00
7 119 Matt Wines Pinckney 12 15:31.9 5:01
8 10 Nathan Karr Ann Arbor Pioneer 11 15:34.8 5:01
9 8 Dan Culbertson Ann Arbor Pioneer 12 15:35.8 5:02

10 85 Sean Bone Lake Orion 11 15:37.8 5:02
11 91 Ryan Ziolko Lake Orion 12 15:38.8 5:03
12 86 Jeremiah Hargett Lake Orion 12 15:39.6 5:03
13 157 Travis Borchard Saginaw Heritage 12 15:40.1 5:03
14 75 Nate Huff Highland-Milford 11 15:43.3 5:04
15 52 Omar Kaddurah Grand Blanc 10 15:43.3 5:04
16 50 Brett Burdick Grand Blanc 12 15:43.5 5:04
17 18 Jon Hurrell Bay City Western 12 15:44.0 5:04
18 236 Kyle Roche Walled Lake Central 11 15:44.5 5:05
19 99 Michael Blaszczyk Novi 11 15:45.1 5:05
20 12 Nick Kern Ann Arbor Pioneer 11 15:46.2 5:05
21 155 Arthur Acevedo Saginaw Heritage 12 15:47.0 5:05
22 179 Ben Miller Warren DelLaSalle 12 15:48.2 5:06
23 122 Elmar Engholm Plymouth 12 15:48.8 5:06
24 43 Fasika Aklilu East Kentwood 12 15:49.2 5:06
25 147 Mike Reimann Rochester Adams 12 15:49.2 5:06
26 37 Ricardo Galindo Detroit Catholic Central 11 15:52.8 5:07
27 175 Tommy Valade Temperance Bedford 11 15:54.2 5:08
28 27 Anthony Sterzick Caledonia 12 15:55.3 5:08
29 11 Adam Kern Ann Arbor Pioneer 11 15:55.3 5:08
30 162 Brian Conn Saline 12 15:57.1 5:09
31 44 Isaac Cox East Kentwood 11 15:58.4 5:09
32 204 Brockton Feltman Grand Ledge 12 15:58.8 5:09
33 82 Stephen Rich Holland West Ottawa 10 15:59.9 5:10
34 203 Joe Duff Grand Haven 10 16:01.2 5:10
35 239 Alex Katona Waterford Kettering 11 16:02.0 5:10
36 97 Austin Whitelaw Monroe 10 16:02.7 5:10
37 14 David Wallington Ann Arbor Pioneer 12 16:05.0 5:11
38 158 Brandon Cushman Saginaw Heritage 12 16:05.2 5:11
39 159 Nathaniel Ellsworth Saginaw Heritage 11 16:07.5 5:12
40 230 Jeremy Dickie Swartz Creek 10 16:09.3 5:13
41 150 George Goad Rockford 12 16:10.0 5:13
42 207 Brenden Lagios Holly 12 16:10.4 5:13
43 117 Tanner Pesonen Pinckney 11 16:11.2 5:13
44 144 Alex Lindsay Rochester Adams 12 16:11.6 5:13
45 20 Pablo Ruiz Bay City Western 12 16:12.2 5:13
46 15 Alex Bladecki Bay City Western 12 16:12.3 5:14
47 241 James Malony Wyandotte Roosevelt 12 16:13.3 5:14
48 196 Duncan Spitz Canton 12 16:14.4 5:14
49 199 Qais Alkirsh Dearborn Fordson 12 16:14.7 5:14
50 205 Joe Graves Hartland 12 16:15.1 5:14
51 83 Brian Schreur Holland West Ottawa 12 16:15.4 5:15
52 5 Deion Pruitt Ann Arbor Huron 12 16:15.4 5:15
53 223 Frank Griffiths Northville 11 16:15.6 5:15
54 24 Ben Diefenbach Caledonia 12 16:16.2 5:15
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55 3 Caleb Kline Ann Arbor Huron 12 16:
56 94 Nicholas Petro Monroe 12 16:
57 96 Drew Sanseverino Monroe 11 16:
58 41 Alex Toloff Detroit Catholic Central 12 16:
59 227 Matt Devey Salem 12 16:
60 198 Adham Aljahmi Dearborn Fordson 12 16:
61 40 Viktor Puskorius Detroit Catholic Central 11 16:
62 149 Spencer Gerber Rockford 10 16:
63 34 Jeff Kuhl Clarkston 12 16:
64 206 Kevin Mahar Hartland 12 16:
65 21 Evan Toyzan Bay City Western 12 16:
66 202 Ryan Hladik Flushing 12 16:
67 143 Chris Griffin Rochester Adams 11 16:
68 19 Matt Kabacinski Bay City Western 11 16:
69 1 Kevin Egedy Ann Arbor Huron 11 16:
70 191 Josh Partridge Brighton 11 16:
71 240 Scott Albaugh Waterford Mott 10 16:
72 237 Samuel Parlette Walled Lake Northern 10 16:
73 190 Tommy VanOosten Battle Creek Lakeview 12 16:
74 185 Stefan Morell White Lake Lakeland 11 16:
75 235 Chad Norton Walled Lake Central 11 16:
76 163 Andrew Harper Saline 11 16:
77 115 Chris Lotz Pinckney 12 16:
78 161 Matt Popielarz Saginaw Heritage 11 16:
79 151 Grant Gunneson Rockford 11 16:
80 13 Andres Sanz-Guerrero Ann Arbor Pioneer 11 16:
81 211 Joe Billian Kalamazo Loy Norrix 11 16:
82 22 Kort Alexander Caledonia 11 16:
83 200 David Funke Detroit U-D Jesuit 12 16:
84 172 Nick Kaiser Temperance Bedford 10 16:
85 42 Austin Zebrowski Detroit Catholic Central 10 16:
86 209 Clay Woll Howell 11 16:
87 152 Nick Shear Rockford 11 16:
88 100 Thomas Butler Novi 12 16:
89 129 Cody Osterhouse Portage Northern 11 16:
90 234 James Yau Troy 11 16:
91 165 Kevin Hendrickson Saline 12 16:
92 9 Joe Frakes Ann Arbor Pioneer 11 16:
93 139 Daniel Ma Rochester 12 16:
94 167 Andrew Barnett Saline 10 16:
95 228 Blake Yard South Lyon 10 16:
96 102 Daniel Egner Novi 11 16:
97 93 Andrew Kalenkiewicz Monroe 12 16:
98 121 Warren Buzzard Plymouth 11 16:
99 194 Kyle Clinton Canton 12 16:
100 140 Anthony Rocco Rochester 12 16:
101 36 John Paul Zebrowski Detroit Catholic Central 10 16:
102 73 Nick Burt Highland-Milford 11 16:
103 87 Jake Lauka Lake Orion 10 16:
104 106 Tyler Belyea Okemos 11 16:
105 77 Shawn Shove Highland-Milford 10 16:
106 125 Matt Neumann Plymouth 11 16:
107 133 Taylor Williams Portage Northern 12 16:
108 141 Cameron Alcala Rochester Adams 12 16:
109 193 Nick Perry Brownstown Woodhaven 11 16:
110 220 Tim Woodcock Muskegon Mona Shores 10 16:
111 208 Eric Spitz Holt 12 16:
112 238 Kousel Yajima Walled Lake Western 11 16:

MHSAA LP Cross Country
** FINALS **
November 1, 2008

Michigan International Speedway, Brooklyn, MI
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113 225 Brad Vincent Romeo 12 16:
114 168 Nathan Martis Saline 9 16:
115 154 Drake Veitenheimer Rockford 11 1lo6:
116 210 Adrian Ottens Jenison 11 16:
117 124 Derek Lax Plymouth 12 16:
118 153 Rich Sholtis Rockford 12 16:
119 178 Stephen Glinski Warren DeLaSalle 11 16:
120 221 Edward Komph New Baltimore Anchor Bay 9 16:
121 126 Joe Porcari Plymouth 10 16:
122 63 Matt Vanegmond Grosse Pointe North 12 16:
123 148 Steven Ek Rockford 10 16:
124 90 Nathan Ziolko Lake Orion 11 16:
125 160 Jack Mott Saginaw Heritage 12 16:
126 23 Dylan Anderson Caledonia 12 16:
127 186 Brent Rolfe White Lake Lakeland 11 16:
128 118 Marcus Rogers Pinckney 11 16:
129 130 Shaun Slater Portage Northern 12 16:
130 4 Jack Lassaline Ann Arbor Huron 12 16:
131 116 Jake Magier Pinckney 10 16:
132 114 Michael Lahner Pinckney 11 16:
133 180 Killian Smith Warren DeLaSalle 12 16:
134 156 Dane Baase Saginaw Heritage 12 16:
135 31 Adam Bruderick Clarkston 9 16:
136 103 Geoffrey Giese Novi 11 16:
137 81 Kellen Mcelrath Holland West Ottawa 12 16:
138 213 Ryan Gilbert Lansing Eastern 11 16:
139 38 Andrew Garcia-Garrison Detroit Catholic Central 10 16:
140 111 Umakanthan Kavin Okemos 11 16:
141 105 Joseph Schubring Novi 10 16:
142 29 Christian Bonzheim Clarkston 10 16:
143 30 Johann Britting Clarkston 12 16:
144 166 Croix Jastrow Saline 11 1l6:
145 187 Chris Sherlock White Lake Lakeland 12 16:
146 2 Akshay Jetli Ann Arbor Huron 10 16:
147 46 Connor Manion East Kentwood 9 16:
148 57 Mark Balle Grosse Pointe North 12 16:
149 98 Ian Zawacki Monroe 11 16:
150 195 Miles Felton Canton 9 16:
151 145 Mike Potoniec Rochester Adams 10 16:
152 17 Ryan Haag Bay City Western 10 16:
153 232 Alex Lance Traverse City Central 12 16:
154 101 Jacob Carless Novi 12 16:
155 33 Forbes Dever Clarkston 12 16:
156 65 John Davies Grosse Pointe South 12 16:
157 226 Theo Kempf Royal Oak 11 16:
158 107 Patrick Cruitt Okemos 11 16:
159 212 Jordan Henning Kalamazoo Central 10 16:
160 177 Andrew Cusmano Warren DeLaSalle 10 16:
161 128 Sean Ohman Portage Northern 12 16:
162 170 Jordan Call Temperance Bedford 12 16:
163 92 Zachary Garman Monroe 11 16:
164 189 Garett Zuk White Lake Lakeland 9 16:
165 51 Drake Carr Grand Blanc 10 17:
166 74 Dylan Danowski Highland-Milford 10 17:
167 215 Nick Culbertson Macomb Dakota 10 17
168 104 Alex Minghine Novi 11 17:
169 39 Scott Hoffman Detroit Catholic Central 12 17:
170 214 Phil Baldick Macomb Dakota 12 17:

MHSAA LP Cross Country

** FINALS **
November 1, 2008

Michigan International Speedway, Brooklyn, MI

41 .
41.
41 .
41.
42.
42.
42.
42.
42.
42.
43.
43.
43.
44 .
44,
44 .
45,
45.
46.
46.
46.
47.
47 .
48.
48.
49.
49.
50.
50.
50.
51.
51.
52.
52.
52.
52.
54.
54.
55.
55.
55.
55.
56.
56.
56.
57.
57.
58.
58.
59.
59.
59.
00.
01.
:01.
02.
02.
02.

ONONEFEF UOWRFRFOJONREFEF ONRPE WO O0WOUI JURFR WERE 9P OB WNWOWUWOWOOWU OB REOORE JO B B DO DMWO

(G0N, RN BRC, INC NG INC NG BNC, I E G2 BN B G BN C, BN G BN C BN C N B G, B G BN, BN BN G, BN BN C B C BN BN G, BN NG, BN C NG BN BN G BN C2 BN E BN BN G NG B C, BN E) BN C, BN B2 BN BN B G, BN G NG, B NG BN BN BN G B G B G I G I G |

:23
: 23
:23
: 23
:23
: 23
:23
: 23
:23
:23
:23
: 24
: 24
: 24
: 24
: 24
: 24
: 24
: 25
:25
: 25
:25
: 25
:25
: 25
:25
:26
:26
:26
:26
:26
:26
:26
:26
: 27
27
: 27
27
27
: 27
:28
:28
:28
:28
:28
:28
:28
:28
:28
:29
:29
:29
:29
:29
:29
:30
:30
:30

Great Lakes ChampionChip, Inc
www.greatlakeschampionchip.com

11/1/2008 3:01:15 PM Page 3 of 5



171 66 Daniel Dickson Grosse Pointe South 12 17:
172 224 Alex Waldvogel Portage Central 10 17:
173 112 Matt Tague Okemos 12 17:
174 142 Tyler Garofalo Rochester Adams 11 17
175 135 Garrett Devoe Rochester 12 17:
176 76 Darryl Jessup Highland-Milford 12 17:
177 222 Jack Dalton Northville 12 17:
178 71 Paul Ausum Highland-Milford 9 17:
179 201 Mike Walther East Detroit 12 17:
180 95 Brett Rossio Monroe 12 17:
181 88 Ian Prochaska Lake Orion 12 17
182 49 John Vaneizenga East Kentwood 12 17:
183 48 Mahamud Sharif East Kentwood 11 17:
184 231 Tyler Gatlin Swartz Creek 12 17:
185 89 Zach Prochaska Lake Orion 12 17:
186 173 Chad Machinski Temperance Bedford 11 17:
187 72 Nate Benton Highland-Milford 10 17:
188 134 Brett Blakely Rochester 12 17:
189 169 Andrew Althaus Temperance Bedford 12 17:
190 78 Tyler Babinec Holland West Ottawa 10 17:
191 181 Kyle Smith Warren DeLaSalle 11 17:
192 164 David Hendrickson Saline 10 17:
193 136 Kyle Johnson Rochester 12 17:
194 45 Carter Delrosario East Kentwood 11 17
195 80 Jack Maher Holland West Ottawa 11 17:
196 113 Cal Magier Pinckney 10 17:
197 218 Jeff Warren Macomb L'Anse Creuse North 11 17:
198 171 Derek Hibbs Temperance Bedford 11 17:
199 26 Matt Lacina Caledonia 12 17:
200 55 Jalen Payne Grand Blanc 10 17
201 176 John Chase Warren DelLaSalle 12 17:
202 32 Bratton Dennis Clarkston 11 17:
203 188 Parker Snavely White Lake Lakeland 12 17:
204 54 Nicholas Lefler Grand Blanc 10 17:
205 53 Zachary Kughn Grand Blanc 9 17:
206 127 David Linn Portage Northern 12 17
207 79 Alex Brock Holland West Ottawa 11 17:
208 182 Patrick Vaughn Warren DeLaSalle 12 17:
209 132 Adrian Warga-Kane Portage Northern 11 17:
210 174 Troy Tidwell Temperance Bedford 10 17:
211 69 Holley Danforth Grosse Pointe South 12 17:
212 216 Chris Carbary Macomb L'Anse Creuse North 12 17:
213 184 Craig Dudley White Lake Lakeland 9 17
214 28 Evan Zych Caledonia 10 17:
215 123 Derek Gielarowski Plymouth 9 17:
216 35 Eric Nordquist Clarkston 11 17:
217 109 Daniel Douches Okemos 11 17:
218 62 Mike Seago Grosse Pointe North 11 17:
219 229 Joey Burelle Sterling Heights Stevenson 12 17
220 64 Michael Bellovich Grosse Pointe South 12 17:
221 16 David Gould Bay City Western 10 17:
222 217 Colin Creagh Macomb L'Anse Creuse North 10 17:
223 59 Paul Joseph Grosse Pointe North 12 17:
224 84 Mitch Spelde Holland West Ottawa 12 17:
225 110 Brad Hull Okemos 11 17
226 70 Colin Nugent Grosse Pointe South 12 17:
227 108 Seph Dabrowski Okemos 9 17:
228 131 Elijah Smith Portage Northern 12 17:

MHSAA LP Cross Country
** FINALS **
November 1, 2008

Michigan International Speedway, Brooklyn, MI

03.
03.
04.
:04.
04.
05.
05.
05.
05.
06.
:07.
08.
08.
09.
09.
11.
11.
12.
13.
13.
14.
15.
16.
:16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
20.
:20.
20.
20.
21.
21.
21.
:25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
32.
33.
:33.
35.
37.
38.
39.
42.
:43.
43.
45.
45,
47.
49.
:50.
51.
51.
54.
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:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:31
:31
:31
:31
:31
:32
:32
:32
:32
:32
:33
:33
:33
:33
:34
: 34
:34
:34
:35
:35
:35
:35
:35
:35
:36
:36
:36
:36
:36
:37
:37
:38
:38
:38
:39
:40
:40
:40
:41
:41
:42
:42
:43
:43
144
:44
144
:45
:45
:45
:46
:46
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229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240

197

137

Drew Raftopoulos
Kyle Lacey
Jordan Johnson
Tyler Vogt
Dhanoa Damon
Stephen Balaze
Brendan Clover
Dave Padalino
Andrew Charnesky
David Reddmann
Martin Fleszar
Jared Kilpatrick

11/1/2008 3:01:15 PM

MHSAA LP Cross Country
** FINALS **
November 1, 2008

Michigan International Speedway, Brooklyn, MI

Rochester Adams
Grosse Pointe North
Caledonia

Grand Blanc

East Kentwood
Plymouth

White Lake Lakeland
Grosse Pointe North
Grosse Pointe North
Clinton Township Chippewa Valley
Grosse Pointe South
Rochester

Great Lakes ChampionChip, Inc
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17:
17:
17:
17:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
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19:

54.
55.
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03.
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l6.
20.
33.
20.
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:46
147
47
147
:49
:52
:52
:54
:54
:55
:59
:14



PL.

ONO O WN =

NAME

Stephen Walker
Mike Atchoo
Michael Murphy
Edwin Gay
Kenny Laskowski
Matt Vander Roest
Matt Wines
Nathan Karr

Dan Culbertson
Sean Bone

Ryan Ziolko
Jeremiah Hargett
Travis Borchard
Jon Hurrell

Brett Burdick
Omar Kaddurah
Nate Huff

Kyle Roche
Michael Blaszczyk
Nick Kern

Arthur Acevedo
Elmar Engholm
Ben Miller

Fasika Aklilu
Mike Reimann
Ricardo Galindo
Tommy Valade
Adam Kern
Anthony Sterzick
Brian Conn

Isaac Cox
Brockton Feltman
Stephen Rich
Joe Duff

Alex Katona
Austin Whitelaw
David Wallington
Brandon Cushman
Nathaniel Ellsworth
George Goad
Jeremy Dickie
Brenden Lagios
Tanner Pesonen
Alex Lindsay
Alex Bladecki
Pablo Ruiz
James Malony

11/1/2008 4:12 PM
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12
12
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12
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10
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10
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12
10
12
11
12
12
12
12

MHSAA LP Cross Country

** FINALS **

November 1, 2008
Michigan International Speedway, Brooklyn, M

DIVISION 1 - BOYS
GRADE 1 Mile 2 Mile 3 Mile

4:54 5:06
4:54 5:06
4:56 5:07
4:58 5:05
4:56 5:07
4:54 5:08
4:57 5:05
4:57 5:08
4:56 5:06
4:56 5:07
4:56 5:07
4:57 5:09
5:01 5.07
4:57 512
4:59 5:13
5:.00 5:10
4:56 5:10
4:59 512
5:03 5:08
4:57 5:08
5:.02 5:13
4:59 5:15
4:54 5:11
5:.08 5:07
4:56 5:15
4:56 5:13
455 512
4:59 5:16
4:59 512
4:55 5:11
5:02 5:10
5:08 5:13
5:01 5:21
4:58 5:21
4:53 5:13
5:.05 5:15
4:56 5:20
5:.09 5:20
5:.07 5:23
5.06 5:12
4:57 517
5:.02 5:24
5:.05 5:17
4:57 5117
5:.08 5:21
4:57 5117
5:.02 5:21

4:49
4:55
4:53
4:58
4:59
5:02
4:58
5:03
5:03
5:04
5:08
5:06
5:01
5:07
5:05
5:07
5:06
5:06
5:05
5:11
5:04
5:06
5:10
5:08
5:08
5:11
5:10
5:11
5:13
5:17
5:14
5:08
5:12
5:13
5:21
5:12
5:17
5:07
5:12
5:19
5:23
5:16
5:16
5:25
5:15
5:25
5:21

TIME SCHOOL

15:19 Midland Dow

15:23 Troy

15:24 Brother Rice

15:29 Grosse Pointe South
15:30 Rochester

15:32 Ann Arbor Huron
15:32 Pinckney

15:35 Ann Arbor Pioneer
15:36 Ann Arbor Pioneer
15:38 Lake Orion

15:39 Lake Orion

15:40 Lake Orion

15:41 Saginaw Heritage
15:44 Bay City Western
15:44 Grand Blanc

15:44 Grand Blanc

15:44 Highland-Milford
15:45 Walled Lake Central
15:46 Novi

15:47 Ann Arbor Pioneer
15:47 Saginaw Heritage
15:49 Plymouth

15:49 Warren DelLaSalle
15:50 East Kentwood
15:50 Rochester Adams
15:53 Detroit Catholic Central
15:55 Temperance Bedford
15:56 Ann Arbor Pioneer
15:56 Caledonia

15:58 Saline

15:59 East Kentwood
15:59 Grand Ledge

16:00 Holland West Ottawa
16:02 Grand Haven

16:02 Waterford Kettering
16:03 Monroe

16:05 Ann Arbor Pioneer
16:06 Saginaw Heritage
16:08 Saginaw Heritage
16:10 Rockford

16:10 Swartz Creek

16:11 Holly

16:12 Pinckney

16:12 Rochester Adams
16:13 Bay City Western
16:13 Bay City Western
16:14 Wyandotte Roosevelt
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www.greatlakeschampionchip.com

Page 1 of 6



MHSAA LP Cross Country

** FINALS **
November 1, 2008
Michigan International Speedway, Brooklyn, M

PL.

48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94

DIVISION 1 - BOYS

NAME R GRADE 1 Mile 2 Mile 3 Mile TIME SCHOOL

Duncan Spitz I 12 5:08 5:17 5:20 16:15 Canton

Qais Alkirsh | 12 5:12  5:21 5:13 16:15 Dearborn Fordson
Deion Pruitt T 12 5:01 5:26 5:21 16:16 Ann Arbor Huron
Brian Schreur T 12 5:05 5:24 5:15 16:16 Holland West Ottawa
Joe Graves I 12 5:.02 524 5:18 16:16 Hartland

Frank Griffiths | 11 5:01 5:17 5:23 16:16 Northville

Caleb Kline T 12 5:02 5:25 5:20 16:17 Ann Arbor Huron

Ben Diefenbach T 12 5:04 525 5:13 16:17 Caledonia

Nicholas Petro T 12 5:06 5:30 5:16 16:18 Monroe

Drew Sanseverino T 11 5:04 5:25 5:20 16:18 Monroe

Alex Toloff T 12 4:58 5:17 5:29 16:20 Detroit Catholic Central
Matt Devey I 12 5:08 5:17 5:20 16:20 Salem

Viktor Puskorius T 11 5:01 5:24  5:23 16:21 Detroit Catholic Central
Spencer Gerber T 10 5:14 5:20 5:16 16:21 Rockford

Adham Aljahmi I 12 5:15 5:18 5:15 16:21 Dearborn Fordson
Jeff Kuhl T 12 5:00 5:22 5:08 16:22 Clarkston

Kevin Mahar I 12 5:01 5:26 5:24 16:22 Hartland

Kevin Egedy T 11 5:02 5:26 5:20 16:23 Ann Arbor Huron
Matt Kabacinski T 11 5:13 5:22 5:17 16:23 Bay City Western
Evan Toyzan T 12 5:13 5:20 5:17 16:23 Bay City Western
Chris Griffin T 11 4:58 5:27 5:24 16:23 Rochester Adams
Ryan Hladik I 12 5:01 5:30 5:25 16:23 Flushing

Josh Partridge I 11 5:11  5:14  5:25 16:24 Brighton

Samuel Parlette I 10 5:03 5:27 5:24 16:25 Walled Lake Northern
Scott Albaugh I 10 5:08 5:26 5:25 16:25 Waterford Mott
Stefan Morell T 11 5:05 5:20 5:29 16:26 White Lake Lakeland
Tommy VanOosten I 12 4:55 5:21  5:37 16:26 Battle Creek Lakeview
Chad Norton | 11 4:58 5:27 5:27 16:26 Walled Lake Central
Andres Sanz-Guerrero T 11 5:01 5:26  5:31 16:27 Ann Arbor Pioneer
Chris Lotz T 12 5:08 5:27 5:23 16:27 Pinckney

Grant Gunneson T 11 5:10 5:23 5:26 16:27 Rockford

Matt Popielarz T 11 5:08 5:27 5:22 16:27 Saginaw Heritage
Andrew Harper T 11 5:09 5:23 5:22 16:27 Saline

Kort Alexander T 11 5:02 5:23 5:30 16:28 Caledonia

Austin Zebrowski T 10 5:01 5:27 5:30 16:28 Detroit Catholic Central
Nick Kaiser T 10 5:06 5:31 5:22 16:28 Temperance Bedford
David Funke I 12 4:57 5:30 5:30 16:28 Detroit U-D Jesuit
Joe Billian I 11 5:09 5:26 5:21 16:28 Kalamazo Loy Norrix
Nick Shear T 11 5:09 5224 5:26 16:29 Rockford

Clay Woll I 11 5:04 5:21 5:29 16:29 Howell

Thomas Butler T 12 5:11 5:26  5:23 16:30 Novi

Cody Osterhouse T 11 5:16 5:28 5:15 16:30 Portage Northern

Joe Frakes T 11 5:10 5:29 5:22 16:31 Ann Arbor Pioneer
Daniel Ma T 12 5:14 524 5:22 16:31 Rochester

Kevin Hendrickson T 12 5:08 526 5:26 16:31 Saline

James Yau I 11 5:00 5:19 5:37 16:31 Troy

Daniel Egner T 11 5:10 5:26 5:28 16:33 Novi

11/1/2008 4:12 PM
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MHSAA LP Cross Country

** FINALS **
November 1, 2008
Michigan International Speedway, Brooklyn, M

DIVISION 1 - BOYS

PL. NAME R GRADE 1 Mile 2 Mile 3 Mile TIME SCHOOL

95 Andrew Barnett T 10 5:10 5:27 5:26 16:33 Saline

96 Blake Yard I 10 5:15 5:25  5:283 16:33 South Lyon

97 Andrew Kalenkiewicz T 12 5:00 5:25 5:37 16:34 Monroe

98 Warren Buzzard T 11 5:15 5:256  5:27 16:34 Plymouth

99 John Paul Zebrowski T 10 4:59 5:33 5:32 16:35 Detroit Catholic Central
100 Anthony Rocco T 12 5:09 528 5:24 16:35 Rochester

101 Kyle Clinton I 12 511  5:29 5:25 16:35 Canton

102 Nick Burt T 11 5:13 5:30 5:25 16:36 Highland-Milford

103 Jake Lauka T 10 5:17 5:28 5:20 16:36 Lake Orion

104 Shawn Shove T 10 5:13 5:30 5:25 16:37 Highland-Milford

105 Tyler Belyea T 11 5:16 5:27 5:25 16:37 Okemos

106 Matt Neumann T 11 5:16 5:27 5:22 16:37 Plymouth

107 Taylor Williams T 12 5:10 5:32 5:25 16:38 Portage Northern

108 Cameron Alcala T 12 5:12 5:30 5:26 16:38 Rochester Adams

109 Nick Perry I 11 4:58 5:25 5:37 16:39 Brownstown Woodhaven
110 Eric Spitz I 12 5:13 5:30 5:26 16:40 Holt

111 Tim Woodcock I 10 5:12 5:35 5:25 16:40 Muskegon Mona Shores
112 Kousei Yajima I 11 5:04 5:18 5:42 16:40 Walled Lake Western
113 Brad Vincent I 12 5:09 5:27 5:33 16:41 Romeo

114 Derek Lax T 12 5:11 5:26  5:31 16:42 Plymouth

115 Drake Veitenheimer T 11 5:14 5:20 5:37 16:42 Rockford

116 Nathan Martis T 9 5:08 5:30 5:33 16:42 Saline

117 Adrian Ottens I 11 5:10 5:33 5:30 16:42 Jenison

118 Matt Vanegmond T 12 5:14 5:33 5:28 16:43 Grosse Pointe North
119 Joe Porcari T 10 5:17 5:31  5:25 16:43 Plymouth

120 Rich Sholtis T 12 5:15  5:31 5:28 16:43 Rockford

121 Stephen Glinski T 11 5:18 5:28 5:25 16:43 Warren DelLaSalle

122 Edward Komph I 9 5:15 5:30 5:29 16:43 New Baltimore Anchor Bay
123 Nathan Ziolko T 11 5:08 5:30 5:37 16:44 Lake Orion

124 Steven Ek T 10 5:18  5:31 5:26 16:44 Rockford

125 Jack Mott T 12 5:12 5:28 5:32 16:44 Saginaw Heritage

126 Dylan Anderson T 12 5:09 5:34 5:30 16:45 Caledonia

127 Marcus Rogers T 11 5:08 5:25 5:44 16:45 Pinckney

128 Brent Rolfe T 11 5:21 5:31 5:24 16:45 White Lake Lakeland
129 Jack Lassaline T 12 5:13 5:32 5:31 16:46 Ann Arbor Huron

130 Shaun Slater T 12 5:03 5:30 5:37 16:46 Portage Northern

131 Michael Lahner T 11 5:12 5:27 5:33 16:47 Pinckney

132 Jake Magier T 10 5:11  5:30 5:34 16:47 Pinckney

133 Killian Smith T 12 5:16 5:30 5:32 16:47 Warren DelLaSalle

134 Adam Bruderick T 9 5:17 5:34 5:27 16:48 Clarkston

135 Dane Baase T 12 5:12 5:29 5:33 16:48 Saginaw Heritage

136 Kellen Mcelrath T 12 5:18 5:29 5:29 16:49 Holland West Ottawa
137 Geoffrey Giese T 11 5:13 5:25 5:36 16:49 Novi

138 Andrew Garcia-Garrison T 10 5:06 5:34 5:37 16:50 Detroit Catholic Central
139 Ryan Gilbert I 11 5:16 5:33 5:29 16:50 Lansing Eastern

140 Christian Bonzheim T 10 5:12 5:26 5:34 16:51 Clarkston

141 Joseph Schubring T 10 5:14 5:34 5:30 16:51 Novi

Great Lakes ChampionChip, Inc
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PL. NAME

142 Umakanthan Kavin
143 Johann Britting
144 Croix Jastrow
145 Akshay Jetli

146 Connor Manion
147 Mark Balle

148 Chris Sherlock
149 lan Zawacki

150 Mike Potoniec
151 Miles Felton
152 Ryan Haag

153 Jacob Carless
154 Alex Lance

155 Forbes Dever
156 John Davies
157 Theo Kempf
158 Patrick Cruitt
159 Jordan Henning
160 Sean Ohman
161 Jordan Call

162 Andrew Cusmano
163 Zachary Garman
164 Garett Zuk

165 Drake Carr

166 Dylan Danowski
167 Alex Minghine
168 Nick Culbertson
169 Scott Hoffman
170 Phil Baldick

171 Daniel Dickson
172 Alex Waldvogel
173 Darryl Jessup
174 Matt Tague

175 Garrett Devoe
176 Tyler Garofalo
177 Paul Ausum
178 Mike Walther
179 Jack Dalton

180 Brett Rossio

181 lan Prochaska
182 Mahamud Sharif
183 John Vaneizenga
184 Zach Prochaska
185 Tyler Gatlin

186 Nate Benton
187 Chad Machinski
188 Brett Blakely

11/1/2008 4:12 PM
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MHSAA LP Cross Country

** FINALS **
November 1, 2008
Michigan International Speedway, Brooklyn, M

DIVISION 1 - BOYS
GRADE 1 Mile 2 Mile 3 Mile TIME SCHOOL

11 5:12  5:31 5:38 16:51 Okemos

12 5:07 5:30 5:39 16:52 Clarkston

11 5:15 526 5:36 16:52 Saline

10 5:12 5:37 5:32 16:53 Ann Arbor Huron

9 5:20 5:34 5:30 16:53 East Kentwood

12 5:03 5:33 5:40 16:53 Grosse Pointe North
12 520 5:36 5:26 16:53 White Lake Lakeland
11 5:20 5:35 5:29 16:55 Monroe

10 5:12 5:35 5:32 16:55 Rochester Adams

9 5:14 5:37 5:33 16:55 Canton

10 5:18 5:30 5:36 16:56 Bay City Western

12 5:16 5:37 5:31 16:56 Novi

12 5:05 5:35 5:42 16:56 Traverse City Central
12 5:13 5:36 5:36 16:57 Clarkston

12 4:58 5:30 5:52 16:57 Grosse Pointe South
11 5:03 5:38 5:40 16:57 Royal Oak

11 5:16  5:41 5:30 16:58 Okemos

10 5:11 5:43 5:31 16:58 Kalamazoo Central
12 5:16 5:36  5:34 16:59 Portage Northern

12 5:18 5:36 5:35 16:59 Temperance Bedford
10 5:23 5:34 5:33 16:59 Warren DelLaSalle
11 5:19 5:36 5:30 17:00 Monroe

9 5:21 5:36 5:29 17:00 White Lake Lakeland
10 5:16  5:35 5:36 17:01 Grand Blanc

10 5:17 5:36 5:36 17:02 Highland-Milford

11 5:19 5:33 5:36 17:02 Novi

10 5:14 5144 5:29 17:02 Macomb Dakota

12 5:15 5:40 5:36 17:03 Detroit Catholic Central
12 5:12 541 5:37 17:03 Macomb Dakota

12 5:16  5:43 5:32 17:04 Grosse Pointe South
10 5:15 5:39 5:36 17:04 Portage Central

12 5:13 5:40 5:39 17:05 Highland-Milford

12 5:16 5:45 5:34 17:05 Okemos

12 5:15 5:34 5:42 17:05 Rochester

11 5:16  5:37 5:37 17:05 Rochester Adams

9 5:17 5:42 5:35 17:06 Highland-Milford

12 4:57 541 5:51 17:06 East Detroit

12 5:01 5:10 6:06 17:06 Northville

12 5:20 5:41 5:36 17:07 Monroe

12 5:117 5:36 5:39 17:08 Lake Orion

11 5:21 5:36  5:39 17:09 East Kentwood

12 5:22 5:38 5:37 17:09 East Kentwood

12 5:17 5:39 5:39 17:10 Lake Orion

12 5:14 5:40 5:43 17:10 Swartz Creek

10 5:18 5:40 5:42 17:12 Highland-Milford

11 5:12 5:43 5:44 17:12 Temperance Bedford
12 5:17 5143 5:36 17:13 Rochester
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PL. NAME

189 Tyler Babinec
190 Andrew Althaus
191 Kyle Smith

192 David Hendrickson
193 Carter Delrosario
194 Kyle Johnson
195 Jack Maher

196 Cal Magier

197 Derek Hibbs

198 Jeff Warren

199 Matt Lacina

200 Bratton Dennis
201 Jalen Payne

202 John Chase

203 Parker Snavely
204 Zachary Kughn
205 Nicholas Lefler
206 David Linn

207 Alex Brock

208 Patrick Vaughn
209 Adrian Warga-Kane
210 Troy Tidwell

211 Holley Danforth
212 Craig Dudley
213 Chris Carbary
214 Evan Zych

215 Derek Gielarowski
216 Eric Nordquist
217 Daniel Douches
218 Mike Seago

219 Michael Bellovich
220 Joey Burelle

221 David Gould

222 Colin Creagh
223 Paul Joseph

224 Mitch Spelde
225 Brad Hull

226 Colin Nugent
227 Seph Dabrowski
228 Elijah Smith

229 Drew Raftopoulos
230 Kyle Lacey

231 Jordan Johnson
232 Tyler Vogt

233 Dhanoa Damon
234 Stephen Balaze
235 Brendan Clover

11/1/2008 4:12 PM
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MHSAA LP Cross Country

** FINALS **
November 1, 2008
Michigan International Speedway, Brooklyn, M

DIVISION 1 - BOYS
GRADE 1 Mile 2 Mile 3 Mile TIME SCHOOL

10 520 5143 5:38 17:14 Holland West Ottawa
12 5:16  5:40 5:42 17:14 Temperance Bedford
11 5:19 5:38 5:44 17:15 Warren DelLaSalle
10 5:17 5:39 5:47 17:16 Saline

11 5:21 5:39 5:41 17:17 East Kentwood

12 5:23 5:44  5:38 17:17 Rochester

11 525 5142 5:38 17:18 Holland West Ottawa
10 5:15 5143 5:45 17:19 Pinckney

11 5:16 5:43 5:47 17:20 Temperance Bedford
11 5:19 5:44  5:43 17:20 Macomb L'Anse Creuse North
12 5:26 5144 5:42 17:21 Caledonia

11 5:117 5:39 5:50 17:21 Clarkston

10 5:22 5147 5:35 17:21 Grand Blanc

12 5:23 5:40 5:46 17:21 Warren DelLaSalle
12 5:13 5:39 5:41 17:21 White Lake Lakeland
9 5:23 5147 5:41 17:22 Grand Blanc

10 5:21 545 5:45 17:22 Grand Blanc

12 5:17 5:48 5:49 17:25 Portage Northern

11 5:21 5:46 5:47 17:27 Holland West Ottawa
12 525 550 5:41 17:28 Warren DelLaSalle
11 5:20 5:46 5:50 17:29 Portage Northern

10 5:19 5149 5:50 17:30 Temperance Bedford
12 5:10 550 6:03 17:32 Grosse Pointe South
9 5:30 550 5:42 17:34 White Lake Lakeland
12 5:20 5:52 5:46 17:34 Macomb L'Anse Creuse North
10 5:26 5:44 5:54 17:36 Caledonia

9 5:33 5:54  5:37 17:38 Plymouth

11 5:15 5:46 5:58 17:39 Clarkston

11 524 5149 5:57 17:40 Okemos

11 524 541 5:59 17:43 Grosse Pointe North
12 5:20 6:02 5:50 17:44 Grosse Pointe South
12 5:119 5:48 5:58 17:44 Sterling Heights Stevenson
10 5:33 556 5:44 17:46 Bay City Western

10 5:32 550 5:50 17:46 Macomb L'Anse Creuse North
12 5:28 554 5:52 17:48 Grosse Pointe North
12 5:31 5:54  5:54 17:50 Holland West Ottawa
11 520 555 6:00 17:51 Okemos

12 5:25 559 5:59 17:52 Grosse Pointe South
9 524 557 5:57 17:52 Okemos

12 5:26 6:08 5:52 17:54 Portage Northern

12 5:28 5:54 5:58 17:55 Rochester Adams

11 5:26 559 5:55 17:56 Grosse Pointe North
12 5:29 559 5:54 17:57 Caledonia

12 5:34 6:00 5:54 17:58 Grand Blanc

11 5:28 5:58 6:02 18:04 East Kentwood

10 5:35 6:09 5:55 18:11 Plymouth

9 5:39 6:09 5:54 18:11 White Lake Lakeland
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PL. NAME

236 Andrew Charnesky
237 Dave Padalino
238 David Reddmann
239 Martin Fleszar

240 Jared Kilpatrick

11/1/2008 4:12 PM
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MHSAA LP Cross Country
** FINALS **
November 1, 2008
Michigan International Speedway, Brooklyn, M

DIVISION 1 - BOYS

5:29
5:29
5:23
5:34
5:43

6:02
6:02
6:08
6:18
6:29

GRADE 1 Mile 2 Mile 3 Mile TIME SCHOOL

6:15 18:17 Grosse Pointe North

6:16 18:17 Grosse Pointe North

6:13 18:21 Clinton Township Chippewa Valley
6:06 18:34 Grosse Pointe South

6:29 19:21 Rochester

Great Lakes ChampionChip, Inc
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MHSAA LP Cross Country
** FINALS **
November 1, 2008
Michigan International Speedway, Brooklyn, MI

MHSAA LP CROSS COUNTRY FINALS
MICHIGAN INTERNATIONAL SPEEDWAY
BROOKLYN, MICHIGAN, SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 1, 2008

GRADE RESULTS - D1 BOYS

Freshman Athletes

GPl. Name School Gr Time
1 Nathan Martis Saline 9 16:41.3
2 Edward Komph New Baltimore Anchor Bay 9 16:42.4
3 Adam Bruderick Clarkston 9 16:47.9
4 Connor Manion East Kentwood 9 16:52.7
5 Miles Felton Canton 9 16:54.8
6 Garett Zuk White Lake Lakeland 9 16:59.9
7 Paul Ausum Highland-Milford 9 17:05.7
8 Zachary Kughn Grand Blanc 9 17:21.8
9 Craig Dudley White Lake Lakeland 9 17:33.5
10 Derek Gielarowski Plymouth 9 17:37.9
11 Seph Dabrowski Okemos 9 17:51.9
12 Brendan Clover White Lake Lakeland 9 18:10.9
Sophomore Athletes
GPl. Name School Gr Time
1 Omar Kaddurah Grand Blanc 10 15:43.3
2 Stephen Rich Holland West Ottawa 10 15:59.9
3 Joe Duff Grand Haven 10 16:01.2
4 Austin Whitelaw Monroe 10 16:02.7
5 Jeremy Dickie Swartz Creek 10 16:09.3
6 Spencer Gerber Rockford 10 16:21.0
7 Scott Albaugh Waterford Mott 10 16:24.3
8 Samuel Parlette Walled Lake Northern 10 16:24.3
9 Nick Kaiser Temperance Bedford 10 16:27.8
10 Austin Zebrowski Detroit Catholic Central 10 16:28.0
11 Andrew Barnett Saline 10 16:32.1
12 Blake Yard South Lyon 10 16:32.4
13 John Paul Zebrowski Detroit Catholic Central 10 16:34.9
14 Jake Lauka Lake Orion 10 16:35.7
15 Shawn Shove Highland-Milford 10 16:36.7
16 Tim Woodcock Muskegon Mona Shores 10 16:39.1
17 Joe Porcari Plymouth 10 16:42.5
18 Steven Ek Rockford 10 16:43.1
19 Jake Magier Pinckney 10 16:46.8
20 Andrew Garcia-Garrison Detroit Catholic Central 10 16:49.6
21 Joseph Schubring Novi 10 16:50.4
22 Christian Bonzheim Clarkston 10 16:50.7
23 Akshay Jetli Ann Arbor Huron 10 16:52.5
24 Mike Potoniec Rochester Adams 10 16:55.0
25 Ryan Haag Bay City Western 10 16:55.1
26 Jordan Henning Kalamazoo Central 10 16:57.2
27 Andrew Cusmano Warren DeLaSalle 10 16:58.6
28 Drake Carr Grand Blanc 10 17:00.5
29 Dylan Danowski Highland-Milford 10 17:01.1
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MHSAA LP Cross Country

** FINALS **

November 1, 2008
Michigan International Speedway, Brooklyn, MI

30 Nick Culbertson Macomb Dakota 10 17:01.2
31 Alex Waldvogel Portage Central 10 17:03.7
32 Nate Benton Highland-Milford 10 17:11.9
33 Tyler Babinec Holland West Ottawa 10 17:13.5
34 David Hendrickson Saline 10 17:15.5
35 Cal Magier Pinckney 10 17:18.7
36 Jalen Payne Grand Blanc 10 17:20.5
37 Nicholas Lefler Grand Blanc 10 17:21.2
38 Troy Tidwell Temperance Bedford 10 17:29.1
39 Evan Zych Caledonia 10 17:35.5
40 David Gould Bay City Western 10 17:45.5
41 Colin Creagh Macomb L'Anse Creuse North 10 17:45.7
42 Stephen Balaze Plymouth 10 18:10.4
Junior Athletes
GP1l. Name School Gr Time

1 Mike Atchoo Troy 11 15:22.9
2 Nathan Karr Ann Arbor Pioneer 11 15:34.8
3 Sean Bone Lake Orion 11 15:37.8

4 Nate Huff Highland-Milford 11 15:43.3
5 Kyle Roche Walled Lake Central 11 15:44.5

6 Michael Blaszczyk Novi 11 15:45.1

7 Nick Kern Ann Arbor Pioneer 11 15:46.2

8 Ricardo Galindo Detroit Catholic Central 11 15:52.8

9 Tommy Valade Temperance Bedford 11 15:54.2
10 Adam Kern Ann Arbor Pioneer 11 15:55.3
11 Isaac Cox East Kentwood 11 15:58.4
12 Alex Katona Waterford Kettering 11 16:02.0
13 Nathaniel Ellsworth Saginaw Heritage 11 16:07.5
14 Tanner Pesonen Pinckney 11 16:11.2
15 Frank Griffiths Northville 11 16:15.6
16 Drew Sanseverino Monroe 11 16:18.0
17 Viktor Puskorius Detroit Catholic Central 11 16:20.6
18 Chris Griffin Rochester Adams 11 16:22.4
19 Matt Kabacinski Bay City Western 11 16:22.7
20 Kevin Egedy Ann Arbor Huron 11 16:22.7
21 Josh Partridge Brighton 11 16:23.4
22 Stefan Morell White Lake Lakeland 11 16:25.6
23 Chad Norton Walled Lake Central 11 16:25.6
24 Andrew Harper Saline 11 16:26.1
25 Matt Popielarz Saginaw Heritage 11 16:26.3
26 Grant Gunneson Rockford 11 16:26.7
27 Andres Sanz-Guerrero Ann Arbor Pioneer 11 16:26.9
28 Joe Billian Kalamazo Loy Norrix 11 16:27.1
29 Kort Alexander Caledonia 11 16:27.7
30 Clay Woll Howell 11 16:28.4
31 Nick Shear Rockford 11 16:28.6
32 Cody Osterhouse Portage Northern 11 16:29.9
33 James Yau Troy 11 16:30.3
34 Joe Frakes Ann Arbor Pioneer 11 16:30.6
35 Daniel Egner Novi 11 16:32.9
36 Warren Buzzard Plymouth 11 16:34.0
37 Nick Burt Highland-Milford 11 16:35.3
38 Tyler Belyea Okemos 11 16:36.1
39 Matt Neumann Plymouth 11 16:37.0
40 Nick Perry Brownstown Woodhaven 11 16:39.0
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MHSAA LP Cross Country

** FINALS **
November 1, 2008

Michigan International Speedway, Brooklyn, MI

41 Kouseil Yajima Walled Lake Western 11 16:39.6
42 Drake Veitenheimer Rockford 11 16:41.4
43 Adrian Ottens Jenison 11 16:41.4
44 Stephen Glinski Warren DeLaSalle 11 16:42.4
45 Nathan Ziolko Lake Orion 11 16:43.6
46 Brent Rolfe White Lake Lakeland 11 16:44.4
47 Marcus Rogers Pinckney 11 16:44.5
48 Michael Lahner Pinckney 11 16:46.8
49 Geoffrey Giese Novi 11 16:48.2
50 Ryan Gilbert Lansing Eastern 11 16:49.4
51 Umakanthan Kavin Okemos 11 16:50.1
52 Croix Jastrow Saline 11 16:51.3
53 Ian Zawacki Monroe 11 16:54.5
54 Theo Kempf Royal Oak 11 16:56.9
55 Patrick Cruitt Okemos 11 16:57.1
56 Zachary Garman Monroe 11 16:59.1
57 Alex Minghine Novi 11 17:02.0
58 Tyler Garofalo Rochester Adams 11 17:04.4
59 Mahamud Sharif East Kentwood 11 17:08.9
60 Chad Machinski Temperance Bedford 11 17:11.2
61 Kyle Smith Warren DeLaSalle 11 17:14.7
62 Carter Delrosario East Kentwood 11 17:16.9
63 Jack Maher Holland West Ottawa 11 17:17.8
64 Jeff Warren Macomb L'Anse Creuse North 11 17:19.7
65 Derek Hibbs Temperance Bedford 11 17:20.0
66 Bratton Dennis Clarkston 11 17:20.7
67 Alex Brock Holland West Ottawa 11 17:26.4
68 Adrian Warga-Kane Portage Northern 11 17:28.5
69 Eric Nordquist Clarkston 11 17:38.1
70 Daniel Douches Okemos 11 17:39.4
71 Mike Seago Grosse Pointe North 11 17:42.2
72 Brad Hull Okemos 11 17:50.6
73 Kyle Lacey Grosse Pointe North 11 17:55.5
74 Dhanoa Damon East Kentwood 11 18:03.5
75 Dave Padalino Grosse Pointe North 11 18:16.8
Senior Athletes
GPl. Name School Gr Time

1 Stephen Walker Midland Dow 12 15:18.6
2 Michael Murphy Brother Rice 12 15:23.2
3 Edwin Gay Grosse Pointe South 12 15:28.4
4 Kenny Laskowski Rochester 12 15:29.9
5 Matt Vander Roest Ann Arbor Huron 12 15:31.1
6 Matt Wines Pinckney 12 15:31.9
7 Dan Culbertson Ann Arbor Pioneer 12 15:35.8
8 Ryan Ziolko Lake Orion 12 15:38.8
9 Jeremiah Hargett Lake Orion 12 15:39.6
10 Travis Borchard Saginaw Heritage 12 15:40.1
11 Brett Burdick Grand Blanc 12 15:43.5
12 Jon Hurrell Bay City Western 12 15:44.0
13 Arthur Acevedo Saginaw Heritage 12 15:47.0
14 Ben Miller Warren DeLaSalle 12 15:48.2
15 Elmar Engholm Plymouth 12 15:48.8
16 Fasika Aklilu East Kentwood 12 15:49.2
17 Mike Reimann Rochester Adams 12 15:49.2
18 Anthony Sterzick Caledonia 12 15:55.3
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19 Brian Conn Saline 12 15:57.1
20 Brockton Feltman Grand Ledge 12 15:58.8
21 David Wallington Ann Arbor Pioneer 12 16:05.0
22 Brandon Cushman Saginaw Heritage 12 16:05.2
23 George Goad Rockford 12 16:10.0
24 Brenden Lagios Holly 12 16:10.4
25 Alex Lindsay Rochester Adams 12 16:11.6
26 Pablo Ruiz Bay City Western 12 16:12.2
27 Alex Bladecki Bay City Western 12 16:12.3
28 James Malony Wyandotte Roosevelt 12 16:13.3
29 Duncan Spitz Canton 12 16:14.4
30 Qais Alkirsh Dearborn Fordson 12 16:14.7
31 Joe Graves Hartland 12 16:15.1
32 Brian Schreur Holland West Ottawa 12 16:15.4
33 Deion Pruitt Ann Arbor Huron 12 16:15.4
34 Ben Diefenbach Caledonia 12 16:16.2
35 Caleb Kline Ann Arbor Huron 12 16:16.3
36 Nicholas Petro Monroe 12 16:17.9
37 Alex Toloff Detroit Catholic Central 12 16:19.1
38 Matt Devey Salem 12 16:20.0
39 Adham Aljahmi Dearborn Fordson 12 16:20.6
40 Jeff Kuhl Clarkston 12 16:21.5
41 Kevin Mahar Hartland 12 16:21.6
42 Evan Toyzan Bay City Western 12 16:22.2
43 Ryan Hladik Flushing 12 16:22.4
44 Tommy VanOosten Battle Creek Lakeview 12 16:25.5
45 Chris Lotz Pinckney 12 16:26.2
46 David Funke Detroit U-D Jesuit 12 16:27.7
47 Thomas Butler Novi 12 16:29.3
48 Kevin Hendrickson Saline 12 16:30.5
49 Daniel Ma Rochester 12 16:31.0
50 Andrew Kalenkiewicz Monroe 12 16:33.1
51 Kyle Clinton Canton 12 16:34.3
52 Anthony Rocco Rochester 12 16:34.4
53 Taylor Williams Portage Northern 12 16:37.5
54 Cameron Alcala Rochester Adams 12 16:37.9
55 Eric Spitz Holt 12 16:39.3
56 Brad Vincent Romeo 12 16:41.0
57 Derek Lax Plymouth 12 16:42.0
58 Rich Sholtis Rockford 12 16:42.4
59 Matt Vanegmond Grosse Pointe North 12 16:42.7
60 Jack Mott Saginaw Heritage 12 16:43.9
61 Dylan Anderson Caledonia 12 16:44.1
62 Shaun Slater Portage Northern 12 16:45.4
63 Jack Lassaline Ann Arbor Huron 12 16:45.5
64 Killian Smith Warren DeLaSalle 12 16:46.9
65 Dane Baase Saginaw Heritage 12 16:47.5
66 Kellen Mcelrath Holland West Ottawa 12 16:48.3
67 Johann Britting Clarkston 12 16:51.1
68 Chris Sherlock White Lake Lakeland 12 16:52.1
69 Mark Balle Grosse Pointe North 12 16:52.8
70 Alex Lance Traverse City Central 12 16:55.8
71 Jacob Carless Novi 12 16:55.9
72 Forbes Dever Clarkston 12 16:56.1
73 John Davies Grosse Pointe South 12 16:56.2
74 Sean Ohman Portage Northern 12 16:58.7
75 Jordan Call Temperance Bedford 12 16:59.0
76 Scott Hoffman Detroit Catholic Central 12 17:02.2

MHSAA LP Cross Country

** FINALS **

November 1, 2008
Michigan International Speedway, Brooklyn, MI
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77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111

Phil Baldick
Daniel Dickson
Matt Tague
Garrett Devoe
Darryl Jessup
Jack Dalton

Mike Walther
Brett Rossio

Ian Prochaska
John Vaneizenga
Tyler Gatlin
Zach Prochaska
Brett Blakely
Andrew Althaus
Kyle Johnson
Matt Lacina

John Chase
Parker Snavely
David Linn
Patrick Vaughn
Holley Danforth
Chris Carbary
Joey Burelle
Michael Bellovich
Paul Joseph
Mitch Spelde
Colin Nugent
Elijah Smith
Drew Raftopoulos
Jordan Johnson
Tyler Vogt
Andrew Charnesky
David Reddmann
Martin Fleszar
Jared Kilpatrick
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MHSAA LP Cross Country
** FINALS **
November 1, 2008

Macomb Dakota
Grosse Pointe South
Okemos

Rochester
Highland-Milford
Northville

East Detroit

Monroe

Lake Orion

East Kentwood
Swartz Creek

Lake Orion
Rochester
Temperance Bedford
Rochester

Caledonia

Warren DeLaSalle
White Lake Lakeland
Portage Northern
Warren DeLaSalle
Grosse Pointe South
Macomb L'Anse Creuse North
Sterling Heights Stevenson
Grosse Pointe South
Grosse Pointe North
Holland West Ottawa
Grosse Pointe South
Portage Northern
Rochester Adams
Caledonia

Grand Blanc

Grosse Pointe North
Clinton Township Chippewa Valley
Grosse Pointe South
Rochester
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17:
18:
18:
18:
19:

02.
03.
04.
:04.
05.
05.
05.
06.
07.
08.
:09.
09.
12.
13.
16.
20.
20.
21.
25.
27.
32.
33.
43.
:43.
47.
49.
51.
54.
54.
:56.
57.
16.
20.
33.
20.
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